PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4180532

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/19/2011

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DOMINICK I. GOLIO	12/09/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE DAMOCLES TRUST	
Street Address:	7371 PRAIRIE FALCON ROAD, SUITE 120	
Internal Address:	C/O MICHAEL R. CAHILL	
City:	LAS VEGAS	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89128	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8247006
Patent Number:	8609160

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (603)518-7395

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (603)851-4148

Email: claire@ziplawpllc.com

Correspondent Name: Z IP LAW PLLC

Address Line 1: 1015 ELM STREET SUITE 201

Address Line 4: MANCHESTER, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GOLDOM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CLAIRE ZOPF
SIGNATURE:	/Claire Zopf/
DATE SIGNED:	12/12/2016

Total Attachments: 1

504140688

source=GOLDOM-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 040708 FRAME: 0736

ASSIGNMENT

THE ASSIGNMENT, by the undersigned inventor Dominick I. Golio, ("the Assignor"), respectively, submits:

WHEREAS, the Assignor has invented certain new and useful improvements set forth in the Letters Patents of the United States identified as follows:

U.S. Patent Reg. No. 8,247,006 dated 08/21/2012 U.S. Patent Appln. No. 12/820,862 filed 06/22/2010 COMPOSITION AND METHOD OF TREATING LIPID ENCAPSULATED VIRUS INFECTIONS

U.S. Patent Reg. No. 8,609,160 dated 12/17/2013 U.S. Patent Appln. No. 13/476,580 filed 05/21/2012 COMPOSITION AND METHOD OF TREATING LIPID ENCAPSULATED VIRUS INFECTIONS

WHEREAS, the Assignor has assigned on April 19, 2011 to The Damocles Trust having an address of c/o Michael R. Cahill 7371 Prairie Falcon Road, Suite 120, Las Vegas, Nevada 89128 ("the Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions, the right to file applications on said inventions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications, including provisional applications for Letters Patents of the United States or other countries claiming priority to said patents, and in and to any foreign patents obtained or to be obtained therefrom. The Assignor is filing this non pro tunc assignment with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and asks for the recordation of this assignment;

AND Assignor states that Assignor had the right to grant to Assignee the rights which are assigned by the assignment. Assignor will sign any additional documents as may be needed to carry out the purpose of the assignment. The assignment is binding on all parties who lawfully succeed to the rights of or take the place of Assignor or Assignee;

AND Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance had been made or will be made or entered into that would conflict with the assignment;

AND Assignor further covenants that Assignee will be promptly provided, upon Assignee's request, with all pertinent facts, documents, and recorded information relating to said invention and said Letters Patents and any legal equivalents thereof as may be known and accessible to Assignor and will testify the same in any interference, litigation, or other proceedings related thereto, and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee, or its legal representatives, any and all papers, instruments, and/or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and/or enforce said invention and said Letters Patents, and any equivalents that may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. Signature: Dominick I. Golio,

Date: December 9, 2016

RECORDED: 12/12/2016

PATENT REEL: 040708 FRAME: 0737